
San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools
Business Advisory Services
Data Available As Of January 16, 2024

ADA K‐12 DISTRICTS
TOTAL       
2023‐24

TOTAL        
2022‐23

DEVIATION
+ or (‐)

DEVIATION
%

Elementary Schools 225,481.26 222,119.57 3,361.69 1.51%
Secondary Schools 102,747.92 103,859.84 (1,111.92) ‐1.07%
Charter Schools 40,749.12 37,362.33 3,386.79 9.06%

Subtotal 368,978.30 363,341.74 5,636.56 1.55%

COMMUNITY COLLEGES 45,928.13 41,409.88 4,518.25 10.91%

COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT 2,271.98 2,040.59 231.39 11.34%

Total County ADA 417,178.41 406,792.21 10,386.20 2.55%

2023-24
P-1 Report of Attendance

Grand Totals for San Bernardino County
**As Submitted to CDE**



San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools
Business Advisory Services
Data Available As Of January 16, 2024

ELEMENTARY DISTRICTS
District
Number

2023‐24 
Total

2022‐23 
Total

Deviation   
+ or (‐)

%
Deviation

Adelanto Elementary 201 6,974.38 6,913.22 61.16 0.88%
Alta Loma Elementary 202 5,307.89 5,149.12 158.77 3.08%
Central Elementary 209 4,064.65 3,943.12 121.53 3.08%
Cucamonga Elementary 215 2,213.34 2,150.42 62.92 2.93%
Etiwanda Elementary 218 12,946.28 12,538.35 407.93 3.25%
Helendale Elementary 224 655.24 628.39 26.85 4.27%
Mountain View Elementary 238 2,976.27 2,779.46 196.81 7.08%
Mt. Baldy Joint Elementary 236 92.71 86.39 6.32 7.32%
Ontario‐Montclair 245 16,935.98 17,147.79 (211.81) ‐1.24%
Oro Grande Elementary 246 81.51 81.56 (0.05) ‐0.06%
Victor Elementary 257 11,004.17 10,782.96 221.21 2.05%

TOTAL  63,252.42 62,200.78 1,051.64 1.69%

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICTS
District
Number

2023‐24 
Total

2022‐23 
Total

Deviation
+ or (‐)

%
Deviation

Chaffey Joint Union High 263 20,978.76 21,276.15 (297.39) ‐1.40%
Victor Valley Union High 268 10,736.20 10,530.88 205.32 1.95%

TOTAL 31,714.96 31,807.03 (92.07) ‐0.29%

UNIFIED DISTRICTS
District
Number

2023‐24 
Total

2022‐23 
Total

Deviation
+ or (‐)

%
Deviation

Apple Valley Unified 203 12,587.48 12,212.46 375.02 3.07%
Baker Valley Unified 278 121.03 114.24 6.79 5.94%
Barstow Unified 208 5,688.75 5,714.01 (25.26) ‐0.44%
Bear Valley Unified 206 1,962.60 1,897.39 65.21 3.44%
Chino Valley Unified 210 24,191.42 23,972.99 218.43 0.91%
Colton Joint Unified 213 17,609.56 17,521.40 88.16 0.50%
Fontana Unified 222 31,268.90 31,560.03 (291.13) ‐0.92%
Hesperia Unified 228 21,459.84 20,782.28 677.56 3.26%
Lucerne Valley Unified 232 1,007.12 925.53 81.59 8.82%
Morongo Unified 235 6,701.45 6,655.30 46.15 0.69%
Needles Unified 241 857.31 849.81 7.50 0.88%
Redlands Unified 249 18,422.24 18,188.65 233.59 1.28%
Rialto Unified 274 21,797.20 21,919.54 (122.34) ‐0.56%
Rim of the World Unified 251 2,625.77 2,607.47 18.30 0.70%
San Bernardino City Unified 276 41,087.16 41,310.16 (223.00) ‐0.54%
Silver Valley Unified 252 1,898.67 1,801.37 97.30 5.40%
Snowline Joint Unified 254 7,361.07 7,282.06 79.01 1.08%
Trona Joint Unified 255 212.37 205.92 6.45 3.13%
Upland Unified 259 9,244.98 9,343.11 (98.13) ‐1.05%
Yucaipa‐Calimesa Jt. Unified 260 7,156.88 7,107.88 49.00 0.69%

TOTAL 233,261.80 231,971.60 1,290.20 0.56%

TOTAL DISTRICTS 328,229.18 325,979.41 2,249.77 0.69%

Note: Totals Exclude Adults

2023-24 P-1  ADA Summary for San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools
Data from Attendance School District Form



San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools
Business Advisory Services
Data Available As Of January 16, 2024

CHARTER SCHOOLS
District
Number

Total         
2023-24

Academy for Academic Excellence 203 1,417.13
Academy of Careers and Exploration 224 265.91
Allegiance STEAM Academy ‐ Thrive 210 906.78
Allegiance STEAM Academy ‐ Fontana 222 189.29
Alta Vista Innovation High 232 2,197.64
ASA Charter 276 290.36
Ballington Academy for the Arts and Sciences; San Bernardino 276 145.88
Competitive Edge Charter Academy (CECA) 260 671.39
Desert Trails Preparatory Academy 286 424.24
Elite Academic Academy ‐ Lucerne 232 1,194.77
Empire Springs Charter 224 1,568.58
Encore  228 504.33
Entrepreneur High Fontana 286 496.92
Entrepreneur High School 276 472.18
Excel Academy Charter 224 599.23
Excelsior Charter 286 2,094.60
Gorman Learning Center San Bernardino/Santa Clarita 232 1,395.90
Granite Mountain Charter 232 3,902.41
Grove 249 237.31
Hardy Brown College Prep 276 300.76
iEmpire Academy 276 381.66
Independence Charter Academy 224 142.22
Inland Leaders Charter 260 961.37
LaVerne Elementary Preparatory Academy 228 527.91
Mirus Secondary 228 306.03
Mojave River Academy Gold Canyon 246 229.30
Mojave River Academy Marble City 246 220.43
Mojave River Academy National Trails 246 698.30
Mojave River Academy Oro Grande 246 749.68
Mojave River Academy Rockview Park 246 315.80
Mojave River Academy Route 66 246 433.89
Mojave River Academy Silver Mountain 246 561.56
Mountain View Montessori Charter 257 225.04
New Vision Middle 276 338.46
Norton Science and Language Academy 286 1,116.98
Options for Youth‐San Bernardino 276 1,335.36
Options for Youth‐Victorville Charter 268 894.57
Pathways to College K8 228 358.07
Provisional Accelerated Learning Academy 276 261.73
Public Safety Academy 276 362.38
Riverside Preparatory 246 2,238.83
Sage Oak Charter 224 3,303.84
Savant Preparatory Academy of Business 276 210.59
Sixth Street Prep 257 221.68
Sky Mountain Charter 232 2,337.17
SOAR Charter Academy 276 410.84
Southern CA Flex Academy 232 543.47
Summit Leadership Academy‐High Desert 228 183.74
Sycamore Academy of Science and Cultural Arts ‐ Chino Valley 286 284.99
Taylion High Desert Academy/Adelanto 201 628.76
Vista Norte Public Charter School 224 614.61
Woodward Leadership Academy 276 74.25

TOTAL CHARTER 40,749.12

Data from Attendance Charter School Form



San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools
Business Advisory Services
Data Available As Of January 16, 2024

SCHOOL DISTRICT TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12  Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12  Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12  Total 2023‐24 2022‐23 Deviation + or (‐) % Deviation
Adelanto Elementary 3,031.18      2,391.36   1,544.46   -            6,967.00       -     -     -    -    -        0.12   2.00   4.87   -      6.99           0.06     0.11    0.22    -       0.39      -  -  -      -     -      6,974.38    6,913.22    61.16               0.88%
Alta Loma Elementary 2,202.74      1,839.80   1,260.73   -            5,303.27       -     -     -    -    -        -     1.73   2.21   -      3.94           -      0.21    0.47    -       0.68      -  -  -      -     -      5,307.89    5,149.12    158.77             3.08%
Apple Valley Unified 3,858.57      2,934.23   2,006.93   3,760.65   12,560.38     3.78   2.02   0.59  0.46  6.85      -     0.87   2.84   15.41  19.12         -      -      0.21    0.92     1.13      -  -  -      -     -      12,587.48  12,212.46  375.02             3.07%
Baker Valley Unified 40.40           32.33        15.06        33.24        121.03          -     -     -    -    -        -     -     -     -      -            -      -      -      -       -        -  -  -      -     -      121.03       114.24       6.79                 5.94%
Barstow Unified 1,932.88      1,409.90   792.64      1,452.25   5,587.67       37.38 44.86 6.98  4.65  93.87    -     3.88   2.90   -      6.78           -      0.22    0.21    -       0.43      -  -  -      -     -      5,688.75    5,714.01    (25.26)              -0.44%
Bear Valley Unified 592.41         437.90      340.02      592.27      1,962.60       -     -     -    -    -        -     -     -     -      -            -      -      -      -       -        -  -  -      -     -      1,962.60    1,897.39    65.21               3.44%
Central Elementary 1,777.88      1,371.67   910.56      -            4,060.11       -     -     -    -    -        0.99   1.95   1.00   -      3.94           0.11     0.27    0.22    -       0.60      -  -  -      -     -      4,064.65    3,943.12    121.53             3.08%
Chaffey Joint Union High -              -            -            20,874.69 20,874.69     -     -     -    -    -        -     -     -     77.90  77.90         -      -      -      10.57   10.57    -  -  -      15.60 15.60  20,978.76  21,276.15  (297.39)            -1.40%
Chino Valley Unified 6,712.00      5,332.82   3,682.80   8,368.38   24,096.00     9.03   6.67   4.01  8.63  28.34    3.90   6.49   4.41   19.93  34.73         0.33     1.08    0.51    2.36     4.28      -  -  8.31    19.76 28.07  24,191.42  23,972.99  218.43             0.91%
Colton Joint Unified 5,250.43      4,199.83   2,884.66   5,260.82   17,595.74     -     -     -    -    -        -     0.86   4.41   7.77    13.04         -      -      0.31    0.47     0.78      -  -  -      -     -      17,609.56  17,521.40  88.16               0.50%
Cucamonga Elementary 1,024.06      745.12      437.80      -            2,206.98       1.87   1.41   0.05  -    3.33      0.68   1.94   -     -      2.62           -      0.41    -      -       0.41      -  -  -      -     -      2,213.34    2,150.42    62.92               2.93%
Etiwanda Elementary 5,568.35      4,377.25   2,985.33   -            12,930.93     -     -     -    -    -        -     5.18   5.80   -      10.98         -      0.82    0.94    -       1.76      -  -  2.61    -     2.61    12,946.28  12,538.35  407.93             3.25%
Fontana Unified 8,776.05      6,963.57   4,831.14   10,670.84 31,241.60     -     -     -    -    -        0.72   6.18   4.25   13.30  24.45         0.34     0.77    0.51    1.23     2.85      -  -  -      -     -      31,268.90  31,560.03  (291.13)            -0.92%
Helendale Elementary 312.45         207.92      134.87      -            655.24          -     -     -    -    -        -     -     -     -      -            -      -      -      -       -        -  -  -      -     -      655.24       628.39       26.85               4.27%
Hesperia Unified 6,211.01      4,874.25   3,207.27   7,117.85   21,410.38     -     -     -    -    -        0.62   0.96   3.53   13.28  18.39         -      -      0.10    0.62     0.72      -  -  10.54  19.81 30.35  21,459.84  20,782.28  677.56             3.26%
Lucerne Valley Unified 330.38         241.16      151.39      283.08      1,006.01       -     -     -    -    -        1.00   -     -     -      1.00           0.11     -      -      -       0.11      -  -  -      -     -      1,007.12    925.53       81.59               8.82%
Morongo Unified 2,288.67      1,568.70   963.35      1,878.18   6,698.90       1.43   0.81   0.24  0.07  2.55      -     -     -     -      -            -      -      -      -       -        -  -  -      -     -      6,701.45    6,655.30    46.15               0.69%
Mountain View Elementary 1,528.60      870.75      576.90      -            2,976.25       -     -     -    -    -        -     -     0.02   -      0.02           -      -      -      -       -        -  -  -      -     -      2,976.27    2,779.46    196.81             7.08%
Mt. Baldy Joint Elementary 43.06           39.13        10.52        -            92.71            -     -     -    -    -        -     -     -     -      -            -      -      -      -       -        -  -  -      -     -      92.71         86.39         6.32                 7.32%
Needles Unified 247.27         206.85      139.24      249.54      842.90          -     -     -    -    -        -     -     -     -      -            -      -      -      -       -        -  -  4.92    9.49   14.41  857.31       849.81       7.50                 0.88%
Ontario-Montclair 7,499.04      5,583.52   3,853.42   -            16,935.98     -     -     -    -    -        -     -     -     -      -            -      -      -      -       -        -  -  -      -     -      16,935.98  17,147.79  (211.81)            -1.24%
Oro Grande Elementary 45.22           36.29        -            -            81.51            -     -     -    -    -        -     -     -     -      -            -      -      -      -       -        -  -  -      -     -      81.51         81.56         (0.05)                -0.06%
Redlands Unified 5,289.85      4,070.95   2,815.68   6,230.25   18,406.73     3.43   1.39   1.39  3.53  9.74      0.73   -     0.93   3.86    5.52           0.11     -      0.07    0.07     0.25      -  -  -      -     -      18,422.24  18,188.65  233.59             1.28%
Rialto Unified 6,757.13      4,953.50   3,357.00   6,720.73   21,788.36     -     -     -    -    -        -     -     0.87   7.75    8.62           -      -      -      0.22     0.22      -  -  -      -     -      21,797.20  21,919.54  (122.34)            -0.56%
Rim of the World Unified 800.37         571.14      348.69      897.55      2,617.75       1.06   0.46   0.05  0.67  2.24      0.88   1.16   0.93   2.68    5.65           -      0.01    -      0.12     0.13      -  -  -      -     -      2,625.77    2,607.47    18.30               0.70%
San Bernardino City Unified 13,146.53    9,907.03   6,284.07   11,710.81 41,048.44     -     -     -    -    -        3.55   3.66   3.65   27.59  38.45         0.06     -      0.03    0.18     0.27      -  -  -      -     -      41,087.16  41,310.16  (223.00)            -0.54%
Silver Valley Unified 753.11         484.07      251.58      408.67      1,897.43       -     -     -    -    -        -     -     -     1.00    1.00           -      -      -      0.24     0.24      -  -  -      -     -      1,898.67    1,801.37    97.30               5.40%
Snowline Joint Unified 2,246.01      1,741.14   1,133.46   2,210.17   7,330.78       0.09   0.22   0.12  -    0.43      0.29   2.98   0.77   3.42    7.46           -      0.22    -      0.11     0.33      -  -  6.80    15.27 22.07  7,361.07    7,282.06    79.01               1.08%
Trona Joint Unified 70.60           49.18        30.58        62.01        212.37          -     -     -    -    -        -     -     -     -      -            -      -      -      -       -        -  -  -      -     -      212.37       205.92       6.45                 3.13%
Upland Unified 2,791.89      2,161.37   1,441.20   2,816.49   9,210.95       0.26   0.13   0.62  6.42  7.43      2.76   2.96   4.58   13.60  23.90         0.30     0.11    0.60    1.69     2.70      -  -  -      -     -      9,244.98    9,343.11    (98.13)              -1.05%
Victor Elementary 6,181.52      4,813.11   -            -            10,994.63     1.82   1.44   -    -    3.26      0.71   5.02   -     -      5.73           -      0.55    -      -       0.55      -  -  -      -     -      11,004.17  10,782.96  221.21             2.05%
Victor Valley Union High -              -            2,693.28   8,021.30   10,714.58     -     -     -    -    -        -     -     3.89   16.12  20.01         -      -      0.16    1.45     1.61      -  -  -      -     -      10,736.20  10,530.88  205.32             1.95%
Yucaipa-Calimesa Jt. Unified 1,917.41      1,427.10   1,026.88   2,704.10   7,075.49       1.34   0.45   0.33  2.30  4.42      -     -     1.82   4.53    6.35           -      0.10    0.18    0.30     0.58      -  -  1.34    68.70 70.04  7,156.88    7,107.88    49.00               0.69%

TOTAL 99,227.07 75,842.94 50,111.51 ######### 327,505.39 61.49 59.86 14.38 26.73 162.46 16.95 47.82 53.68 228.14 346.59 1.42 4.88 4.74 20.55 31.59 0.00 0.00 34.52 148.63 183.15 328,229.18 325,979.41 2,249.77 0.69%

ADA Totals
Sum of Lines A‐1 through A‐5

Home & Hospital, Opportunity, Special Day & Continuing Ed.

Funded on P‐2
Ed Code 56345 (b)(3) ‐ Divisor 175

Funded on Annual
Ed Code 48664 ‐ Divisor 70/135/180

Funded on Annual
& LCI's ‐‐Ed Code 56366 (a) (7) 

Funded on Annual Funded on Annual
& LCI's ‐‐Ed Code 56366 (a)(7) ‐ Divisor 175

2023-24 P-1 Report of Attendance for San Bernardino County Schools
Data from  Attendance School District Form

Line A‐6 Regular ADA Includes:

Line A‐1
Extended Year Special Education

Line A‐2
Special Education Nonpublic,Nonsectarian,

Line A‐3
Community Day School

Line A‐5
 Special Education Nonpublic, Nonsectarian

 Line A‐4 Extended Year 



San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools
Business Advisory Services
Data Available As Of January 16, 2024

Charter School Name Authorizing District
Line A‐1 
Regular 
ADA TK‐3

Line A‐2 
Classroom 
Based TK‐3

Line A‐1 
Regular 
ADA 4‐6

Line A‐2 
Classroom 
Based 4‐6

Line A‐1 
Regular 
ADA 7‐8

Line A‐2 
Classroom 
Based 7‐8

Line A‐1 
Regular ADA 

9‐12

Line A‐2 
Classroom 
Based 9‐12

Line A‐1 
Regular ADA 

Total

Line A‐2 
Classroom 
Based Total

Total ADA*   
2023‐24

Total ADA*    
2022‐23

Deviation
+ or (‐)

%
Deviation

Academy for Academic Excellence Apple Valley Unified 426.95      426.95      330.62     330.62     238.82     238.82     420.74        420.74      1,417.13     1,417.13    1,417.13      1,378.67        38.46         2.79%
Academy of Careers and Exploration Helendale Elementary -            -            -           -           12.51       12.51       253.40        247.57      265.91        260.08       265.91         272.01           (6.10)          -2.24%
Allegiance STEAM Academy - Thrive Chino Valley Unified 427.92      427.92      311.29     311.29     167.57     167.57     -             -           906.78        906.78       906.78         890.01           16.77         1.88%
Allegiance STEAM Academy - Fontana Fontana Unified 92.76        92.76        59.30       59.19       37.23       37.23       -             -           189.29        189.18       189.29         -                 189.29       -
Alta Vista Innovation High Lucerne Valley Unified -            -            -           -           -           -           2,197.64     -           2,197.64     -             2,197.64      1,897.92        299.72       15.79%
ASA Charter San Bernardino City Unified 120.11      120.11      69.63       69.63       60.44       60.44       40.18          -           290.36        250.18       290.36         248.23           42.13         16.97%
Ballington Academy for the Arts and Sciences; San Bernardino San Bernardino City Unified 99.14        99.14        46.74       46.74       -           -           -             -           145.88        145.88       145.88         145.84           0.04           0.03%
Competitive Edge Charter Academy (CECA) Yucaipa-Calimesa Jt. Unified 314.89      314.89      214.42     214.42     142.08     142.08     -             -           671.39        671.39       671.39         645.94           25.45         3.94%
Desert Trails Preparatory Academy SBCSS 225.00      220.99      132.88     130.91     66.36       65.57       -             -           424.24        417.47       424.24         491.08           (66.84)        -13.61%
Elite Academic Academy - Lucerne Lucerne Valley Unified 286.38      -            193.57     -           180.66     -           534.16        -           1,194.77     -             1,194.77      845.24           349.53       41.35%
Empire Springs Charter Helendale Elementary 575.94      -            399.54     -           284.04     -           309.06        -           1,568.58     -             1,568.58      1,456.90        111.68       7.67%
Encore Hesperia Unified -            -            -           -           192.37     190.37     311.96        303.97      504.33        494.34       504.33         586.54           (82.21)        -14.02%
Entrepreneur High Fontana SBCSS -            -            -           -           -           -           496.92        473.16      496.92        473.16       496.92         244.84           252.08       102.96%
Entrepreneur High School San Bernardino City Unified -            -            -           -           -           -           472.18        451.22      472.18        451.22       472.18         494.56           (22.38)        -4.53%
Excel Academy Charter Helendale Elementary 241.66      -            155.86     -           95.28       -           106.43        -           599.23        -             599.23         540.64           58.59         10.84%
Excelsior Charter SBCSS -            -            -           -           661.38     -           1,433.22     -           2,094.60     -             2,094.60      2,171.25        (76.65)        -3.53%
Gorman Learning Center San Bernardino/Santa Clarita Lucerne Valley Unified 509.56      -            301.07     -           209.56     -           375.71        -           1,395.90     -             1,395.90      1,237.60        158.30       12.79%
Granite Mountain Charter Lucerne Valley Unified 1,660.71   -            1,071.71  -           588.25     -           581.74        -           3,902.41     -             3,902.41      3,450.30        452.11       13.10%
Grove Redlands Unified -            -            -           -           88.68       88.68       148.63        148.63      237.31        237.31       237.31         230.98           6.33           2.74%
Hardy Brown College Prep San Bernardino City Unified 174.31      172.65      93.18       92.62       33.27       32.99       -             -           300.76        298.26       300.76         295.57           5.19           1.76%
iEmpire Academy San Bernardino City Unified 237.50      234.84      144.16     141.53     -           -           -             -           381.66        376.37       381.66         404.92           (23.26)        -5.74%
Independence Charter Academy Helendale Elementary 18.56        -            17.39       -           22.30       -           83.97          -           142.22        -             142.22         128.93           13.29         10.31%
Inland Leaders Charter Yucaipa-Calimesa Jt. Unified 441.20      416.98      315.71     301.36     204.46     194.71     -             -           961.37        913.05       961.37         943.53           17.84         1.89%
LaVerne Elementary Preparatory Academy Hesperia Unified 335.03      325.55      192.88     187.62     -           -           -             -           527.91        513.17       527.91         510.09           17.82         3.49%
Mirus Secondary Hesperia Unified -            -            -           -           27.43       -           278.60        -           306.03        -             306.03         288.36           17.67         6.13%
Mojave River Academy Gold Canyon Oro Grande Elementary 18.31        -            17.98       -           38.09       -           154.92        -           229.30        -             229.30         206.81           22.49         10.87%
Mojave River Academy Marble City Oro Grande Elementary 18.23        -            22.47       -           37.06       -           142.67        -           220.43        -             220.43         179.02           41.41         23.13%
Mojave River Academy National Trails Oro Grande Elementary 65.83        -            50.06       -           79.41       -           503.00        -           698.30        -             698.30         635.54           62.76         9.88%
Mojave River Academy Oro Grande Oro Grande Elementary 41.80        -            56.47       -           100.00     -           551.41        -           749.68        -             749.68         716.80           32.88         4.59%
Mojave River Academy Rockview Park Oro Grande Elementary 37.88        -            46.36       -           47.56       -           184.00        -           315.80        -             315.80         317.18           (1.38)          -0.44%
Mojave River Academy Route 66 Oro Grande Elementary 31.59        -            27.88       -           53.36       -           321.06        -           433.89        -             433.89         357.88           76.01         21.24%
Mojave River Academy Silver Mountain Oro Grande Elementary 63.39        -            60.64       -           75.44       -           362.09        -           561.56        -             561.56         503.21           58.35         11.60%
Mountain View Montessori Charter Victor Elementary 144.63      144.38      80.41       80.32       -           -           -             -           225.04        224.70       225.04         213.17           11.87         5.57%
New Vision Middle San Bernardino City Unified -            -            106.69     106.25     231.77     222.09     -             -           338.46        328.34       338.46         322.14           16.32         5.07%
Norton Science and Language Academy SBCSS 412.57      412.57      304.27     304.27     232.96     232.96     167.18        167.18      1,116.98     1,116.98    1,116.98      1,036.75        80.23         7.74%
Options for Youth-San Bernardino San Bernardino City Unified -            -            -           -           133.72     -           1,201.64     -           1,335.36     -             1,335.36      1,114.01        221.35       19.87%
Options for Youth-Victorville Charter Victor Valley Union High -            -            -           -           117.62     -           776.95        -           894.57        -             894.57         776.08           118.49       15.27%
Pathways to College K8 Hesperia Unified 147.30      147.30      132.75     132.75     78.02       78.02       -             -           358.07        358.07       358.07         335.33           22.74         6.78%
Provisional Accelerated Learning Academy San Bernardino City Unified -            -            7.80         -           47.85       -           206.08        -           261.73        -             261.73         222.94           38.79         17.40%
Public Safety Academy San Bernardino City Unified -            -            36.38       36.38       120.05     120.05     205.95        205.95      362.38        362.38       362.38         356.04           6.34           1.78%
Riverside Preparatory Oro Grande Elementary 464.77      462.71      475.52     473.33     514.47     505.66     784.07        761.80      2,238.83     2,203.50    2,238.83      2,292.71        (53.88)        -2.35%
Sage Oak Charter Helendale Elementary 1,399.63   -            865.44     -           484.14     -           554.63        -           3,303.84     -             3,303.84      2,935.03        368.81       12.57%
Savant Preparatory Academy of Business San Bernardino City Unified 137.39      137.39      73.20       73.20       -           -           -             -           210.59        210.59       210.59         191.28           19.31         10.10%
Sixth Street Prep Victor Elementary 132.83      130.47      88.85       87.76       -           -           -             -           221.68        218.23       221.68         221.81           (0.13)          -0.06%
Sky Mountain Charter Lucerne Valley Unified 816.01      -            619.64     -           359.01     -           542.51        -           2,337.17     -             2,337.17      2,131.48        205.69       9.65%
SOAR Charter Academy San Bernardino City Unified 160.63      160.63      133.37     133.37     116.84     116.84     -             -           410.84        410.84       410.84         391.30           19.54         4.99%
Southern CA Flex Academy Lucerne Valley Unified 156.98      -            111.40     -           121.20     -           153.89        -           543.47        -             543.47         529.52           13.95         2.63%
Summit Leadership Academy-High Desert Hesperia Unified -            -            -           -           47.96       41.66       135.78        108.95      183.74        150.61       183.74         196.24           (12.50)        -6.37%
Sycamore Academy of Science and Cultural Arts - Chino Valley SBCSS 174.53      169.94      92.11       90.11       18.35       15.35       -             -           284.99        275.40       284.99         289.64           (4.65)          -1.61%
Taylion High Desert Academy/Adelanto Adelanto Elementary 113.50      -            82.01       -           139.76     -           293.49        -           628.76        -             628.76         426.42           202.34       47.45%
Vista Norte Public Charter School Helendale Elementary 51.42        -            32.78       -           56.71       -           473.70        -           614.61        -             614.61         585.67           28.94         4.94%
Woodward Leadership Academy San Bernardino City Unified 42.17        42.17        32.08       32.08       -           -           -             -           74.25          74.25         74.25           78.38             (4.13)          -5.27%

TOTALS        10,819.01 4,660.34 7,606.51 3,435.75 6,564.04 2,563.60 15,759.56 3,289.17 40,749.12 13,948.86 40,749.12 37,362.33 3,386.79 9.06%

Totals do NOT include Classroom Based ADA

2023-24  P-1 ADA for San Bernardino County Charter Schools
Data from Attendance Charter School Form



San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools
Business Advisory Services
Data Available As Of January 16, 2024

SCHOOL DISTRICT Total         
2023-24

Adelanto Elementary 188.10
Alta Loma Elementary 184.93
Apple Valley Unified 280.45
Baker Valley Unified 2.43
Barstow Unified 63.85
Bear Valley Unified 49.58
Central Elementary 115.20
Chino Valley Unified 257.35
Colton Joint Unified 346.81
Cucamonga Elementary 70.56
Etiwanda Elementary 496.72
Fontana Unified 489.08
Helendale Elementary 25.20
Hesperia Unified 500.04
Lucerne Valley Unified 26.14
Morongo Unified 151.92
Mountain View Elementary 158.55
Mt. Baldy Joint Elementary 1.94
Needles Unified 13.02
Ontario‐Montclair 584.00
Oro Grande Elementary 1.81
Redlands Unified 500.01
Rialto Unified 509.34
Rim of the World Unified 63.09
San Bernardino City Unified 727.82
Silver Valley Unified 62.31
Snowline Joint Unified 154.98
Trona Joint Unified 4.00
Upland Unified 213.05
Victor Elementary 476.53
Yucaipa‐Calimesa Jt. Unified 169.82

2023-24 P-1  Transitional Kindergarten ADA
Data from School District Attendance



San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools
Business Advisory Services
Data Available As Of January 16, 2024

SCHOOL
2023‐24 
ADA* FTE

2022‐23 
ADA* FTE

Deviation
+ or (‐)

%
Deviation

      Baker High 33.24       7               36.14       7 (2.90)         ‐8.02%
Lucerne Valley High 278.01     21            248.62     19 29.39        11.82%
Chemehuevi Valley Elementary (Needles) 32.16       2               38.26       3 (6.10)         ‐15.94%
Trona High 62.01       7               51.74       10 10.27        19.85%

Total 372.18 30 338.62 32 33.56 15.73%

*Necessary Small School ADA is included in Elementary and High School totals.

2023-24 P-1  Necessary Small Schools
Data from Necessary Small Schools Report



San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools
Business Advisory Services
Data Available As Of January 16, 2024

2023‐24 P‐1 ADA for SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGES
Data from  CCFS‐320 Form

COMMUNITY COLLEGES
Total       

2023-24
Total        

2022-23
Deviation

+ or (-)
%

Deviation
Barstow Community  2,814.83 2,743.61 71.22 2.60%
Chaffey Community 15,836.55 13,971.66 1,864.89 13.35%
Copper Mountain Community 768.89 1,429.68 (660.79) ‐46.22%
San Bernardino Community 13,878.75 13,007.20 871.55 6.70%
Victor Valley Community 12,629.11 10,257.73 2,371.38 23.12%

TOTAL 45,928.13 41,409.88 4,518.25 10.91%

PROGRAM
Elementary High School Total      

2023-24
Total     

2022-23
Deviation    

+ or (-)
  %   

Deviation
County Tuition Fund ‐                    ‐                    ‐               ‐              ‐                    ‐
County Group Home and Institution Pupil ‐                    ‐                    ‐               ‐              ‐                    ‐
Juvenile Halls, Homes & Camp 4.09                  179.92              184.01         157.32        26.69                16.97%
Probation Referred, Parole, or Expelled 62.63                366.92              429.55         393.44        36.11                9.18%
Adults in Correctional Facilities ‐                    ‐                    152.85         188.95        (36.10)              ‐19.11%
Community Day School ‐                    ‐                    ‐               ‐              ‐                    ‐

TOTAL 66.72 546.84 766.41 739.71 26.70 3.61%

2023‐24 P‐1 ADA for SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS PROGRAMS
Data  from Attendance COE Form



San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools
Business Advisory Services
Data Available As Of January 16, 2024

Desert Mountain  TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total
Adelanto Elementary        -                -                -                -   0.00        63.94         27.16         18.02             -   109.12        -        -        -        -   0.00           2.85           0.91           0.41              -   4.17              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00         66.79         28.07           18.43                 -   113.29
Apple Valley Unified        -                -                -                -   0.00        54.69         14.90         14.04       37.50 121.13        -        -        -        -   0.00              -                 -                 -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00         54.69         14.90           14.04           37.50 121.13
Baker Valley Unified        -                -                -                -   0.00              -                 -                 -               -   0.00        -        -        -        -   0.00              -                 -                 -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00          0.31          1.23          0.84          0.98 3.36           0.31           1.23             0.84             0.98 3.36
Barstow Unified        -                -                -                -   0.00        21.83         17.63         10.59       11.77 61.82        -        -        -        -   0.00           0.74           0.66           0.19          0.19 1.78              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00         22.57         18.29           10.78           11.96 63.60
Bear Valley Unified        -                -                -                -   0.00        16.44           0.05           0.16         2.05 18.70        -        -        -        -   0.00           0.24           0.05               -                -   0.29              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00         16.68           0.10             0.16             2.05 18.99
Helendale Elementary        -                -                -                -   0.00          8.66           3.10           1.29             -   13.05        -        -        -        -   0.00              -                 -                 -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00           8.66           3.10             1.29                 -   13.05
Hesperia Unified        -                -                -                -   0.00        38.36         14.41           3.73       84.76 141.26        -        -        -        -   0.00           0.06               -                 -                -   0.06              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00         38.42         14.41             3.73           84.76 141.32
Lucerne Valley Unified        -                -                -                -   0.00          9.33           1.78           5.43         7.02 23.56        -        -        -        -   0.00              -                 -                 -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00           9.33           1.78             5.43             7.02 23.56
Needles Unified        -                -                -                -   0.00        13.04           8.91           4.59       11.21 37.75        -        -        -        -   0.00              -                 -                 -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -          30.26 30.26         13.04           8.91             4.59           41.47 68.01
Oro Grande Elementary        -                -                -                -   0.00          2.63           0.99           0.83             -   4.45        -        -        -        -   0.00              -             0.10               -                -   0.10              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00           2.63           1.09             0.83                 -   4.55
Silver Valley Unified        -                -                -                -   0.00          2.39           0.99               -           2.40 5.78        -        -        -        -   0.00           0.09               -                 -            0.09 0.18              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00           2.48           0.99                 -               2.49 5.96
Snowline Joint Unified        -                -                -                -   0.00        39.12         14.79           2.60       33.54 90.05        -        -        -        -   0.00           1.82           0.42           0.06          1.47 3.77              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00         40.94         15.21             2.66           35.01 93.82
Trona Joint Unified        -                -                -                -   0.00          2.66           1.25           0.79         0.99 5.69        -        -        -        -   0.00              -                 -                 -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00           2.66           1.25             0.79             0.99 5.69
Victor Elementary        -                -                -                -   0.00      162.47         75.86               -               -   238.33        -        -        -        -   0.00           5.18           2.59               -                -   7.77              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00       167.65         78.45                 -                   -   246.10
Victor Valley Union High        -                -                -                -   0.00              -                 -           30.77       86.15 116.92        -        -        -        -   0.00              -                 -             0.07          0.50 0.57              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00               -                 -             30.84           86.65 117.49

 Total      -              -              -              -              -      435.56     181.82       92.84   277.39     987.61      -       -       -       -        -         10.98         4.73         0.73        2.25      18.69            -              -              -              -              -          0.31        1.23        0.84      31.24      33.62     446.85     187.78         94.41       310.88      1,039.92 

East Valley  TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total
Colton Joint Unified        -                -                -                -   0.00          6.22           6.04           2.55       21.90 36.71        -        -        -        -   0.00              -             0.07           0.21          0.57 0.85              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00           6.22           6.11             2.76           22.47 37.56
Redlands Unified        -                -                -                -   0.00          0.86           0.74           2.79         4.49 8.88        -        -        -        -   0.00              -             0.08           0.04          0.27 0.39              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00           0.86           0.82             2.83             4.76 9.27
Rialto Unified        -                -                -                -   0.00          1.39           6.95           4.73       12.68 25.75        -        -        -        -   0.00              -             0.10           0.22          0.57 0.89              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00           1.39           7.05             4.95           13.25 26.64
Rim of the World Unified        -                -                -                -   0.00          1.83               -                 -           0.51 2.34        -        -        -        -   0.00              -                 -                 -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00           1.83               -                   -               0.51 2.34
San Bernardino City Unified        -                -                -                -   0.00              -                 -                 -           0.81 0.81        -        -        -        -   0.00              -                 -                 -            0.08 0.08              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00               -                 -                   -               0.89 0.89
Yucaipa-Calimesa Jt. Unified        -                -                -                -   0.00              -             0.98           2.18         5.21 8.37        -        -        -        -   0.00              -             0.06           0.14          0.04 0.24              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00               -             1.04             2.32             5.25 8.61

Total      -              -              -              -              -        10.30       14.71       12.25     45.60       82.86      -       -       -       -        -               -           0.31         0.61        1.53        2.45            -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -         10.30       15.02         12.86         47.13           85.31 

West End TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total
Alta Loma Elementary        -                -                -                -   0.00        12.32           4.32           2.32             -   18.96        -        -        -        -   0.00           0.89           0.09           0.06              -   1.04              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00         13.21           4.41             2.38                 -   20.00
Central Elementary        -                -                -                -   0.00        28.90         12.91         15.13             -   56.94        -        -        -        -   0.00           2.02           0.58           0.45              -   3.05              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00         30.92         13.49           15.58                 -   59.99
Chaffey Joint Union High        -                -                -                -   0.00              -                 -                 -       109.05 109.05        -        -        -        -   0.00              -                 -                 -            7.11 7.11              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00               -                 -                   -           116.16 116.16
Chino Valley Unified        -                -                -                -   0.00        29.22         24.53           2.84       10.37 66.96        -        -        -        -   0.00           2.41           0.98           0.54          0.59 4.52              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00         31.63         25.51             3.38           10.96 71.48
Cucamonga Elementary        -                -                -                -   0.00        14.11           5.18           3.81             -   23.10        -        -        -        -   0.00           0.47           0.15           0.34              -   0.96              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00         14.58           5.33             4.15                 -   24.06
Etiwanda Elementary        -                -                -                -   0.00          2.45           2.06           0.25             -   4.76        -        -        -        -   0.00           0.25           0.26           0.27              -   0.78              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00           2.70           2.32             0.52                 -   5.54
Mountain View Elementary        -                -                -                -   0.00        26.90         11.91           5.67             -   44.48        -        -        -        -   0.00           1.51           0.63           0.38              -   2.52              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00         28.41         12.54             6.05                 -   47.00
Ontario-Montclair        -                -                -                -   0.00          2.12           0.93           1.82             -   4.87        -        -        -        -   0.00           0.10           0.07               -                -   0.17              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00           2.22           1.00             1.82                 -   5.04
Upland Unified        -                -                -                -   0.00        12.73           2.59           2.02       11.53 28.87        -        -        -        -   0.00           1.09           0.14           0.30          0.67 2.20              -                -                -                -   0.00              -                -                -                -   0.00         13.82           2.73             2.32           12.20 31.07

Total      -              -              -              -              -      128.75       64.43       33.86   130.95     357.99      -       -       -       -        -           8.74         2.90         2.34        8.37      22.35            -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -       137.49       67.33         36.20       139.32         380.34 

A‐1
County Community Schools            

[EC 1981(a)(b)(d)] (Divisor 70/135/175)  
Funded on P‐2

A‐2
Special Education ‐ Special Day Class       

Funded on P‐2

A‐3
Special Education ‐ NPS    

Funded on Annual

A‐4
Extended Year Special Education ‐ NPS

(Divisor 175)                              
Funded on Annual

Total Combined County Operated ADA
Sum of A‐1, A‐2, A‐3 and A‐4

A‐6                                     
County School Tuition Fund               

EC 2000 & 46380                         
Funded on P‐2

A‐5
Other County Operated Programs 

Funded on P‐2

A‐1
County Community Schools            

[EC 1981(a)(b)(d)] (Divisor 70/135/175)  
Funded on P‐2

A‐2
Special Education ‐ Special Day Class       

Funded on P‐2

A‐3
Special Education ‐ NPS    

Funded on Annual

A‐4
Extended Year Special Education ‐ NPS

(Divisor 175)                              
Funded on Annual

Total Combined County Operated ADA
Sum of A‐1, A‐2, A‐3 and A‐4

A‐6                                     
County School Tuition Fund               

EC 2000 & 46380                         
Funded on P‐2

A‐5
Other County Operated Programs 

Funded on P‐2

2023‐24 P‐1  ADA for San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools Programs
Data from Attendance District Funded County Programs Form

A‐1
County Community Schools            

[EC 1981(a)(b)(d)] (Divisor 70/135/175)  
Funded on P‐2

A‐2
Special Education ‐ Special Day Class       

Funded on P‐2

A‐3
Special Education ‐ NPS    

Funded on Annual

A‐4
Extended Year Special Education ‐ NPS

(Divisor 175)                              
Funded on Annual

Total Combined County Operated ADA
Sum of A‐1, A‐2, A‐3  and A‐4

A‐6                                     
County School Tuition Fund               

EC 2000 & 46380                         
Funded on P‐2

A‐5
Other County Operated Programs 

Funded on P‐2



San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools
Business Advisory Services
Data Available As Of January 16, 2024

County  District  LEA TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total
36 67587 Adelanto Elementary         1.30        1.30             -                 -                 2.60           -         -         -          -                -           -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -             1.30        1.30             -                  -                           2.60 
36 75077 Apple Valley Unified             -              -               -             1.47               1.47           -         -         -          -                -           -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -                 -              -               -              1.47                         1.47 
36 67652 Chaffey Joint Union High             -              -               -             8.19               8.19           -         -         -          -                -           -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -                 -              -               -              8.19                         8.19 
36 67710 Fontana Unified             -              -               -             6.81               6.81           -         -         -          -                -           -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -                 -              -               -              6.81                         6.81 
36 75044 Hesperia Unified             -              -               -             2.86               2.86           -         -         -          -                -           -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -                 -              -               -              2.86                         2.86 
36 67819 Ontario-Montclair         1.26            -               -                 -                 1.26           -         -         -          -                -           -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -             1.26  -  -  -                         1.26 
36 67850 Rialto Unified             -              -               -             0.09               0.09           -         -         -          -                -           -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -                 -              -               -              0.09                         0.09 
36 67876 San Bernardino City Unified             -              -           1.09           2.84               3.93           -         -         -          -                -           -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -                 -              -           1.09            2.84                         3.93 
36 75069 Upland Unified             -              -               -             1.47               1.47           -         -         -          -                -           -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -                 -              -               -              1.47                         1.47 
36 67934 Victor Valley Union High             -              -               -             6.03               6.03           -         -         -          -                -           -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -                 -              -               -              6.03                         6.03 

San Bernardino County Totals         2.56        1.30         1.09         29.76             34.71           -         -         -          -                -           -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -             2.56        1.30         1.09          29.76                       34.71 

County  District  LEA TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total TK‐3 4‐6 7‐8 9‐12 Total
36 67686 Colton Joint Unified             -              -               -                 -                     -         0.44       -         -          -            0.44         -       -       -         -           -         0.05       -         -            -             0.05           0.49            -               -                  -                           0.49 
36 67710 Fontana Unified             -              -               -                 -                     -             -         -     0.89        -            0.89         -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -                 -              -           0.89                -                           0.89 
36 67843 Redlands Unified             -              -               -                 -                     -             -     0.67       -          -            0.67         -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -                 -          0.67             -                  -                           0.67 
36 67850 Rialto Unified             -              -               -                 -                     -             -         -         -      0.33          0.33         -       -       -         -           -             -         -     0.05          -             0.05               -              -           0.05            0.33                         0.38 
36 67959 Yucaipa-Calimesa Jt. Unified             -              -               -                 -                     -         0.59       -         -          -            0.59         -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -             0.59            -               -                  -                           0.59 

 San Bernardino County Totals             -              -               -                 -                     -         1.03   0.67   0.89    0.33          2.92         -       -       -         -           -         0.05       -     0.05          -             0.10           1.08        0.67         0.94            0.33                         3.02 

County  District  LEA  TK‐3   4‐6   7‐8   9‐12   Total   TK‐3   4‐6   7‐8   9‐12   Total   TK‐3   4‐6   7‐8   9‐12   Total   TK‐3   4‐6   7‐8   9‐12   Total   TK‐3   4‐6   7‐8   9‐12   Total   TK‐3   4‐6   7‐8   9‐12   Total 
36 67652 Chaffey Joint Union High             -              -               -                     -             -         -         -          -                -           -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -                 -              -               -          100.69                     100.69         -         -                 -          100.69         100.69 
36 67678 Chino Valley Unified             -              -               -                 -                     -             -         -         -          -                -           -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -                 -              -               -            26.07                       26.07         -         -                 -            26.07           26.07 
36 67686 Colton Joint Unified             -              -               -                 -                     -             -         -         -          -                -           -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -                 -              -               -              3.50                         3.50         -         -                 -              3.50             3.50 
36 67710 Fontana Unified             -              -               -                 -                     -             -         -         -          -                -           -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -                 -              -               -            11.27                       11.27         -         -                 -            11.27           11.27 
36 67850 Rialto Unified             -              -               -                 -                     -             -         -         -          -                -           -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -                 -              -               -              3.34                         3.34  -  -               -              3.34             3.34 
36 67876 San Bernardino City Unifed             -              -               -                 -                     -             -         -         -          -                -           -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -                 -              -               -              3.44                         3.44  -  -               -              3.44             3.44 
36 75069 Upland Unified             -              -               -                 -                     -             -         -         -          -                -           -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -                 -              -               -            34.77                       34.77         -         -                 -            34.77           34.77 

San Bernardino County Totals             -              -               -                 -                     -             -         -         -          -                -           -       -       -         -           -             -         -         -            -                 -                 -              -              -          183.08                     183.08         -         -                 -          183.08         183.08 

A‐3
Special Education ‐ NPS

Funded on Annual

Total Combined County Operated ADA
Sum of A‐1, A‐2, A‐3 and A‐4

Principal Apportionment Data Collection Software Line 
Number
Riverside County

Total Combined County Operated ADA
Sum of A‐1, A‐2, A‐3, A‐4 and A‐5

A‐5  Other County Operated Programs Specialized Secondary 
Schools [EC 58801] ‐

LACOE only

Funded on P‐2                                               

Total Combined County Operated ADA
Sum of A‐1, A‐2, A‐3 and A‐4

A‐4
Extended Year Special Education ‐ NPS

(Divisor 175)
Funded on Annual

A‐3
Special Education ‐ NPS

Funded on Annual

A‐4
Extended Year Special Education ‐ NPS

(Divisor 175)
Funded on Annual

Principal Apportionment Data Collection Software Line 
Number
 Los Angeles County

A‐1
County Community Schools [EC 1981(a)(b)(d)]  (Divisor 

70/135/175)
Funded on P‐2

A‐2
Special Education ‐ Special Day Class

Funded on P‐2

A‐3
Special Education ‐ NPS

Funded on Annual

A‐4
Extended Year Special Education ‐ NPS

(Divisor 175)
Funded on Annual

A‐1
County Community Schools [EC 1981(a)(b)(d)]   (Divisor 

70/135/175)
Funded on P‐2

A‐2
Special Education ‐ Special Day Class

Funded on P‐2

2023‐24 P‐1 ADA Attendance for District Funded County Programs from other Counties
(Formerly known as the J18/19C Supplement)

Principal Apportionment Data Collection Software Line 
Number
Orange County 

A‐1
County Community Schools [EC 1981(a)(b)(d)] (Divisor 

70/135/175)
Funded on P‐2

A‐2
Special Education ‐ Special Day Class

Funded on P‐2


